ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

DI 1				Date of Request: June 28, 2018	
Please mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or			
1. Type of Request:					
Contract/Grant A	Agreement Intergove	rnmental	Agreement (IGA) Rezoning/T	ext Amendment	
☐ Dedication/Vacat	ion Appropria	tion/Sup	plemental DRMC Cha	nge	
Other:					
			nde <u>name of company or contractor</u> ar unicipal code change, supplemental re		
			enver Human Services and U.S. Depa SOCSV2018-42995 in the amount of		
3. Requesting Agency	y: Denver Human Service	s			
4 G					
4. Contact Person: Contact person with knowledge of proposed resolution			Contact person to present iten Council	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council	
Name: Janet Van Mei	ter		Name: Vince Rivera	Name: Vince Rivera	
Email: janet.vanmeter	r@denvergov.org		Email: vincent.rivera2@denve	ergov.org	
Approves a new contra	act between Denver Human	Services a	nest. Attach executive summary if nand U.S. Department of Housing and tance to individuals experiencing home	Urban Development through the	
6. City Attorney ass	signed to this request (if ap	plicable)	: Vicky Ortega		
7. City Council Dist	rict: City Wide				
8. **For all contrac	ts, fill out and submit acco	ompanyin	g Key Contract Terms worksheet*	*	
	To Lo	complete:	l by Mayor's Legislative Team:		
	10 00 0	готрівіва	t by mayor's Legistative Team.		

Resolution/Bill Number: RR18 0733

Date Entered:

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: Grant Revenue Agreement > \$500K						
Funder Name	e: U.S Department of Housing and U	rban Development				
Contract control number: SOCSV-2018-42995						
Location: Denver, CO Is this a new contract? Yes No Is this an Amendment? Yes No If yes, how many?						
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total):						
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount			
	(A) \$577,910	(B)	(A+B) \$577,910			
	\$377,910	n/a	\$5/7,910			
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date			
	11/1/18 to 10/31/19	n/a	10/31/19			
 Grant Agreement through the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development to provide rental assistance to individuals experiencing homelessness. Was this contractor selected by competitive process? No If not, why not? Grant Revenue Agreement 						
Has this conti	ractor provided these services to th	e City before? ⊠ Yes □ No				
Source of funds: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development						
Is this contract subject to: ☐ W/MBE ☐ DBE ☐ SBE ☐ XO101 ☐ ACDBE ☒ N/A						
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A						
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? Empowerment, Inc., Bayaud Enterprises, Mental Health Center of Denver						
	To be c	completed by Mayor's Legislative Te	am:			
Pacolution/Dil	II Number: RR18 0733		intered:			